

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
FY 19-21 CITYWIDE SCHOOL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE II FEDERAL PROJECT, CIP NO. 10493
BID NO. 1650 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2022-115
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2021

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			CG&B ENTERPRISES			AMERICAN SOUTHWEST ELECTRIC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		\$115,530.29	\$115,530.29		\$65,400.00	\$65,400.00
105.01	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00		\$17,739.00	\$17,739.00
107.01	Public Outreach	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,127.49	\$4,127.49		\$17,770.00	\$17,770.00
108.01	Specialty Items	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
109.01	Construction Conflicts	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
200.01	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00		\$168,437.06	\$168,437.06		\$96,585.00	\$96,585.00
202.01	Remove Plantmix Bituminous Surface Pavement	5909	SY	\$10.00	\$59,090.00		\$19.82	\$117,116.38		\$9.46	\$55,899.14
202.02	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	3036	SF	\$11.00	\$33,396.00		\$7.52	\$22,830.72		\$5.91	\$17,942.76
202.03	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	964	LF	\$19.00	\$18,316.00		\$15.12	\$14,575.68		\$17.74	\$17,101.36
202.04	Remove Concrete Cross Gutter	2720	SF	\$6.00	\$16,320.00		\$12.59	\$34,244.80		\$9.46	\$25,731.20
202.05	Remove Fence	223	LF	\$10.00	\$2,230.00		\$10.50	\$2,341.50		\$11.83	\$2,638.09
202.06	Remove Landscaping	8377	SF	\$1.00	\$8,377.00		\$6.19	\$51,853.63		\$4.73	\$39,623.21
202.07	Remove Tree	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00		\$1,033.45	\$5,167.25		\$4,139.22	\$20,696.10
202.08	Remove and Salvage Traffic Sign(s)	17	EA	\$60.00	\$1,020.00		\$42.00	\$714.00		\$147.83	\$2,513.11
202.09	Remove Pavement Markings/Markers	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$2,714.25	\$2,714.25		\$8,325.17	\$8,325.17
212.01	5 Gallon Shrubs	333	EA	\$40.00	\$13,320.00		\$55.65	\$18,531.45		\$30.75	\$10,239.75
212.02	Decorative Rock Mulch	5487	SF	\$1.00	\$5,487.00		\$0.94	\$5,157.78		\$0.63	\$3,456.81
212.03	Decorative Rock Mulch (Chunky)	5073	SF	\$1.50	\$7,609.50		\$1.84	\$9,334.32		\$1.16	\$5,884.68
212.04	24" Box Trees	4	EA	\$425.00	\$1,700.00		\$918.75	\$3,675.00		\$337.05	\$1,348.20
212.05	36" Box Trees	5	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00		\$1,732.50	\$8,662.50		\$820.84	\$4,104.20
212.06	Boulders	129	EA	\$150.00	\$19,350.00		\$115.50	\$14,899.50		\$177.40	\$22,884.60
212.07	Turf	764	SF	\$1.00	\$764.00		\$5.51	\$4,209.64		\$18.92	\$14,454.88
213.01	Landscape Irrigation System	1	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00		\$62,632.50	\$62,632.50		\$41,392.23	\$41,392.23
302.01	Type II Aggregate Base	805	CY	\$110.00	\$88,550.00		\$107.93	\$86,883.65		\$198.68	\$159,937.40
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	1061	TON	\$100.00	\$106,100.00		\$129.75	\$137,664.75		\$146.71	\$155,659.31
613.01	Type "L" Curb and Gutter	1270	LF	\$35.00	\$44,450.00		\$32.65	\$41,465.50		\$33.11	\$42,049.70
613.02	Type "A" Curb	2193	LF	\$32.00	\$70,176.00		\$28.40	\$62,281.20		\$26.02	\$57,061.86
613.03	Concrete Median Island Type 1	1651	SF	\$25.00	\$41,275.00		\$13.76	\$22,717.76		\$16.56	\$27,340.56
613.04	Rubber Wheel Stop Median	880	LF	\$5.00	\$4,400.00		\$36.75	\$32,340.00		\$57.95	\$50,996.00
613.05	Concrete Sidewalk	15511	SF	\$25.00	\$387,775.00		\$11.00	\$170,621.00		\$15.97	\$247,710.67
613.06	Concrete Cross Gutter	2220	SF	\$25.00	\$55,500.00		\$26.10	\$57,942.00		\$21.29	\$47,263.80
613.07	Sidewalk Drain	5	LF	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		\$591.45	\$2,957.25		\$946.11	\$4,730.55
613.08	Concrete Commercial and Industrial Driveway (option B)	818	SF	\$25.00	\$20,450.00		\$20.68	\$16,916.24		\$21.29	\$17,415.22
613.09	Concrete Scupper	5	SF	\$25.00	\$125.00		\$86.34	\$431.70		\$236.53	\$1,182.65
616.01	6-Foot Chain Link Fence	415	LF	\$40.00	\$16,600.00		\$52.50	\$21,787.50		\$59.13	\$24,538.95
619.01	Surface Mounted Flexible Bollard	11	EA	\$250.00	\$2,750.00		\$210.00	\$2,310.00		\$415.10	\$4,566.10
623.01	Remove and Replace Traffic Pull Box	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		\$3,547.91	\$3,547.91

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
FY 19-21 CITYWIDE SCHOOL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE II FEDERAL PROJECT, CIP NO. 10493
BID NO. 1650 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2022-115
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2021

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CG&B ENTERPRISES		AMERICAN SOUTHWEST ELECTRIC	
627.01	Permanent Sign(s) (Ground Mounted)	33	EA	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$330.75	\$10,914.75	\$445.85	\$14,713.05
627.02	Permanent Sign(s) (Pole Mounted)	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$330.75	\$1,323.00	\$603.14	\$2,412.56
627.03	30" Solar Powered Flashing LED Octagonal Stop Sign	4	EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,835.00	\$11,340.00	\$3,547.91	\$14,191.64
627.04	Remove and Relocate Traffic Sign(s)	9	EA	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$330.75	\$2,976.75	\$441.12	\$3,970.08
628.01	Type 2 Pavement Marking Film for Arrows	9	EA	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$147.00	\$1,323.00	\$413.92	\$3,725.28
628.02	Type 2 Pavement Marking Film for Crosswalks and Stop Bars	856	SF	\$10.00	\$8,560.00	\$9.19	\$7,866.64	\$34.30	\$29,360.80
628.03	4-Inch Solid Yellow Yield Line (Polyurea)	107	LF	\$2.25	\$240.75	\$3.15	\$337.05	\$4.26	\$455.82
628.04	Type 2 Pavement Marking Film for White Yield Line (Polyurea)	32	EA	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$21.00	\$672.00	\$80.42	\$2,573.44
628.05	Red Reflective Paint	258	LF	\$3.00	\$774.00	\$3.15	\$812.70	\$1.86	\$479.88
628.06	Yellow Reflective Paint	1963	SF	\$5.00	\$9,815.00	\$3.15	\$6,183.45	\$3.25	\$6,379.75
628.07	6-Inch Solid White Line (Polyurea)	228	LF	\$3.00	\$684.00	\$5.25	\$1,197.00	\$6.39	\$1,456.92
629.01	Adjust Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,123.56	\$4,494.24	\$1,419.16	\$5,676.64
629.02	1" Water Meter and RPPA	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,203.88	\$10,407.76	\$17,739.53	\$35,479.06
629.03	Adjust Hydrant to Finish Grade	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,183.11	\$8,366.22	\$5,321.86	\$10,643.72
630.01	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,829.20	\$9,146.00	\$2,601.80	\$13,009.00
633.01	Non-Reflective Raised Pavement Markers	269	EA	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$4.73	\$1,272.37	\$5.62	\$1,511.78
633.02	Reflective Raised Pavement Markers	106	EA	\$5.00	\$530.00	\$4.73	\$501.38	\$7.10	\$752.60
635.01	GPS Located Traffic Control Device	180	Day	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$18.90	\$3,402.00	\$47.31	\$8,515.80
635.02	Vehicle Presence Alert System	180	Day	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$16.80	\$3,024.00	\$70.96	\$12,772.80
637.01	Dust Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,020.34	\$8,020.34	\$73,031.21	\$73,031.21
699.01	Cube Bench	10	EA	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,741.53	\$17,415.30	\$6,504.49	\$65,044.90
699.02	Shade Structure	2	EA	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,706.70	\$71,413.40	\$32,522.47	\$65,044.94
699.03	Bobcat Sculptures	3	EA	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,318.00	\$9,954.00	\$3,737.13	\$11,211.39
699.04	Falcon Sculptures	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,163.75	\$16,327.50	\$9,194.99	\$18,389.98
699.05	Decorative Barrier Fence	157	LF	\$80.00	\$12,560.00	\$288.75	\$45,333.75	\$325.22	\$51,059.54
					\$1,751,589.25		\$ 1,803,348.89		\$1,987,592.75

Subcontractors

All Other Work	CG&B Enterprises	American Southwest Electric
Asphalt	Aggregate Industries	Aggregate
Fencing and Sculptures	Red Star	Red Star Fence Company
Landscape & Irrigation	Black Canyon Construction	
Signage & Striping	Highway Striping & Signs	Affordable Striping & Sealing
Demolition		A-1 Concrete Cutting

Material Suppliers

Aggregates	Apex Materials	
Asphalt	Aggregate Industries	
Concrete	Nevada Ready Mix	Cal Portland
Fence and Sculptures	Red Star	
Solar Flashing Sign		Interwest Safety Supply
Miscellaneous Fixtures		Ferguson Waterworks